

**Date:** June 13, 2024

To,

The Department of Corporate Services,

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 India.

ISIN: **INE625D01028** Scrip Code: **511700** 

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has received the following disclosures from Shark Suppliers Private Limited, Shareholder of the Company, under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations on June 12, 2024 with respect to acquire of below mentioned shares of Standard Capital Markets Limited;

SI. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Date on which Shares are acquired	No. of Shares acquired	% of Total Voting capital acquired
1	Shark Suppliers Private Limited	10/06/2024	15,00,00,000	8.67
	Market			
	Total		15,00,00,000	8.67

The disclosures received from Shark Suppliers Private Limited under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations are enclosed to this letter.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Yours faithfully,

**For Standard Capital Markets Limited** 

#### Vineeta Gautam

Company Secretary M. No.: A50221

Place: Delhi

Encl.: as stated above









RO: 603, P.P Towers, Netaji Subhash Place Pitampura, Shakurbasti Rs,
North West Delhi, India, 110034
CIN: U51909DL2002PTC338388.

Date: June 12, 2024

To, The General Manager, Listing Operations, BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 511700

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, this is to inform you that we, have acquired 15,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Standard Capital Markets Limited by way of a Preferential Issue.

In this regard, please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For and on behalf of Shark Suppliers Private Limited

**Authorized Signatory** 

CC:

Compliance Officer Standard Capital Markets Limited

brow Quen'

Place: Delhi

RO: 603, P.P Towers, Netaji Subhash Place Pitampura, Shakurbasti Rs,
North West Delhi, India, 110034
CIN: U51909DL2002PTC338388,

# <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Standard Capital Markets Limited			
Names of the Acquirer and Person	Acquirer: Shark Suppliers Private Limited			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the				
Acquirer				
Whether the acquirers belong to	No			
Promoter/ Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited			
the shares of TC are Listed		I		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Acquirers:				
Shark Suppliers Private Limited	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the target Company acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0.00	0.00	
Details of acquisition:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
Acquirers:				
Shark Suppliers Private Limited	15,00,00,000	8.67	8.67	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	

RO: 603, P.P Towers, Netaji Subhash Place Pitampura, Shakurbasti Rs,
North West Delhi, India, 110034
CIN: U51909DL2002PTC338388,

d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	15,00,00,000	8.67	8.67
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers: Shark Suppliers Private Limited	15,00,00,000	8.67	8.67
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	15,00,00,000	8.67	8.67
Mode of acquisition / sale	Equity Shares allotted on Preferential Basis		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	NA		
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares	June 10, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital Rs. 1,47,00,03,000/- divided into 1,47,00,03,000 Shares of Re. 1/- each.		0,03,000 Equity	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 1,73,00,03,000 divided into 1,73,00,03,000 Equity Shares of Re.1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 1,73,00,03,000 divided into 1,73,00,03,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each		

For an on behalf of Shark Suppliers Private Limited

Place: Delhi

Date: June 12, 2024

Part-B

RO: 603, P.P Towers, Netaji Subhash Place Pitampura, Shakurbasti Rs,
North West Delhi, India, 110034
CIN: U51909DL2002PTC338388,

Name of the Target Company: Standard Capital Markets Limited

Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the Acquirer and/ or PACs	
Acquirer: Shark Suppliers Private Limited	No	Shark Suppliers Private Limited: <b>AAICS3558A</b>	

For and behalf of Shark Suppliers Private Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 

brow Quen'

Place: Delhi

Date: June 12, 2024